			Gr		-~(~)	
R	EC	; E	IV.	ED	0	~	
2021	SEP	14	PM	4: 08	4	100	

COUNTY OF MAUI OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793

September 14, 2021

Honorable Michael J. Molina, Committee Chair Government Relations, Ethics, and Transparency Committee 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Molina:

SUBJECT: NOMINEES TO BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMISSIONS (GREAT-2)

In accordance with Section 13-2(17) of the Charter of the County of Maui, I am pleased to submit the following nomination, along with their completed application, for your review and consideration:

Cost of Government Commission

Daniel O'Brien (replacing Patrick O'Neil)

Term Expiration 3/31/24

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact Ipo Mossman, Community Liaison, Office of the Mayor, at 270-8211.

Sincerely,

Michael P Vite

MICHAEL P. VICTORINO Mayor

MPV:im:ri Attachments

MICHAEL P. VICTORINO Mayor

> SANANDA K. BAZ Managing Director

Resolution

No. _____

RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF DANIEL O'BRIEN TO THE COST OF GOVERNMENT COMMISSION FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI

WHEREAS, by correspondence dated September 14, 2021, Mayor Michael P. Victorino notified the Council he nominated Daniel O'Brien to the Cost of Government Commission for the County of Maui for a term expiring on March 31, 2024, to fill a vacancy replacing Patrick O'Neil, pursuant to Sections 3-9.3 and 13-2, Revised Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as amended ("Charter"); and

WHEREAS, Charter Section 13-2, requires the Mayor's nominee to be approved by the Council; and

WHEREAS, Charter Section 13-2(17), requires the Council to approve or disapprove the nomination within sixty days after the Mayor submits the name of the nominee to the Council because of the death, resignation, or removal of a member; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

- 1. That it approves the appointment of Daniel O'Brien to serve on the Cost of Government Commission for the County of Maui for a term expiring March 31, 2024;
- 2. That the Council expresses its gratitude and appreciation to Daniel O'Brien for his willingness to be considered for public service and actively participate in County government; and
- 3. That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the Mayor, the Managing Director, and the Corporation Counsel.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

/s/ Mimi Desjardins

MIMI DESJARDINS Department of the Corporation Counsel County of Maui 2021-0029 2021-09-14 COG O'Brien replace O'Neil



BOARD AND COMMISSION APPLICATEORMEORM

			2020 NEC 16 AN 9: 48
(Please print or typ			
Name:	BRIEN	DANIEL.	OFFICE OF THE MATRICK
(La City of Residence:_	and the state of t	(First) Island:	(Füll Middle Name
Current Employer &	Position: AKAKU		
Business Phone: 808-8	71-5554 Business Fax:	Business En (optional):	DAN @AKAKU.OLG
OLGANIZATION	y you are interested in serv 141. Spices, Proflem 1425, Creating 117	ing and what skills you may have א במטעואל <i>י, או בחו אדומ</i> ל	to contribute: AND TEAMWOLK BUILDING
I WANT TO	TARE PLAT IN	MY LALAL GOVERNME	J.
Employment History From	y: To	a a second de la construcción de la	
3/2020	PLGEONT	AKAKU	
8/1018	3/2020	PARADISE TELEVISION)
<u>8/1a6</u>	8/2018	AKAKU	
8/2007	10/2013	MAN UISITOR CHANN	
political party; therefore,	please indicate If you are a register fessional Organizations/Ac	ered/card carrying member of a political pa	ers of a board or commission belong to the same arty. If not, indicate "None."
MAVI NUSTAG	E VOLUNTEER		
Previous County Exp	perience (employment or b	oard member):	
Educational Backgro BACH 610C 0	und: APTT, IJOIA	NA UNINGRATY 199	14
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		of Truthfulness and Accuracy o	
Signature:		d accurate to the best of my know	Date: 12/15/2020
Most board/commiss for five-year terms. upon request.	sion apponotonents are subj If you are selected as a n	ect to confirmation by the Maui (cominee, the information containe	County Council. Most of these positions are of on this form will be provided to the public
Please send comple email to Ipo.Mossma call 1-800-272-0117.	n@mauicounty.gov. For fu	THE MAYOR, 200 SOUTH HIG urther information, call 270-8211;	H STREET, WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793; or on Lana`i, call 1-800-272-0125; on Moloka'i,

B&C app 6/25/20:pn